

RSA No.505 of 2017.

18.12.2017. Present: Mr.Ashok K. Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.J.S.Guleria, Asstt. A.G., for the respondents-State.

Admit on the following substantial questions of law: -

- “1. Whether the findings as recorded by learned First Appellate Court below on issue No.11, pertaining to limitation, are result of complete misreading and misconstruing of pleadings, contrary to the evidence and the law as applicable to the facts of the case and particularly misreading and misconstruing of documents Ex.P-14 to P-18 while totally ignoring documents Ex. P-9, P-10, P-11, P-12 and P-10A?
2. Whether first Appellate Court below has misconstrued and misread the provisions of Section 18 and 19 of Indian Limitation Act and contrary to law laid by Apex Court in this behalf while deciding issue of limitation for filing suit for recovery?”

Call for the records. List as per its turn.

18th December, 2017.
(krt)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.**