

Liaq Ram vs. State of H.P.

RSA No. 505/2017

6.12.2024 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Pooja Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta and Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Addl. A.Gs. for respondents-State.

CMP No. 22470/2024

Heard. Taking into consideration the fact that appellant No.1 is a senior citizen, aged about 78 years, application for early hearing is allowed. List the main appeal for final hearing on **21.12.2024**.

The application stands disposed of.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

6.12.2024
(pankaj)