

Liaq Ram & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

RSA No. 505 of 2017

21.12.2024 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Addl. A.G. with Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Dy. A.G., for respondents-State.

As prayed for by learned counsel for the parties, list
on 07.03.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

21st December, 2024
(sanjeev)