

**Liaq Ram and others vs. State of H.P. and
another**

RSA No.505 of 2017

07.03.2025. Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Sood, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. I.N.Mehta, Sr. Additional Advocate General with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

On the joint request of learned counsel for parties, matter is adjourned.

List on 28.03.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

March 07, 2025.
(y.s/pankaj)