

Liaq Ram and others vs. State of H.P and
another

RSA No.505 of 2017

25.04.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with
Mr.Abhishek Sood, Advocate for the appellants.
Mr. Navlesh Verma, Addl. A.G with Mr.Raj
Negi, Dy. A.G for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for
and is granted two weeks further time to obtain
instructions.

List on 9th May, 2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

April 25, 2025
(naveen)