

**Liaq Ram & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Anr.**

**RSA No. 505 of 2017**

**09.05.2025** Present: Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Addl. A.G., for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record communication dated 08.05.2025. Having perused the same, I deem it appropriate to grant only four weeks' further time to the respondents to comply with the order dated 28.03.2025 or else the Court shall be constrained to draw an adverse inference against the respondents.

List on 20.06.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**9<sup>th</sup> May, 2025**

(sanjeev)