

Liaq Ram & Ors. vs. State of H. P. & Anr.

RSA No. 505 of 2017

20.06.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Addl. A.G., for the respondents.

As prayed for by learned Additional Advocate General, list on 04.07.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

20th June, 2025
(sanjeev)