

Liaq Ram and others vs. State of H.P and
another

RSA No.505 of 2017

04.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with
Mr.Abhishek Sood, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G with Mr.Navlesh
Verma, Addl. A.G and Mr.Raj Negi, Dy.A.G for
the respondents.

Learned Deputy Advocate General has placed
on record communication dated 25.06.2025, wherein the
respondents have disputed having made any
acknowledgment of the amount. This is a question which
is required to be determined on the basis of evidence
produced by the parties.

List on 1st August, 2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

July 04, 2025
(naveen)