

Liaq Ram & Ors. vs. State of H. P. & Anr.

RSA No. 505 of 2017

19.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajat, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Addl. A.G., for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that case has been prepared by Mr. S. D. Vasudeva, learned Deputy Advocate General, who is not available today because of personal difficulty. Therefore, the matter is adjourned for final hearing on 14.11.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

19th September, 2025
(sanjeev)