

Liaq Ram & others Vs. State of H.P. & Another.

RSA No. 505 of 2017

14.11.2025 **Present:** Mr.Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Rajat, Advocate, vice Mr.Abhishek Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

For request made by learned Deputy Advocate General, matter is adjourned for final hearing on **19th December, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge***

14th November, 2025
(Keshav)