

**Laiq Ram and others vs. State of H.P. and
Another**

RSA No. 505 of 2017

19.12.2025 **Present:** Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Rajat, Advocate, vice Mr. Abhishek Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

As prayed, list for hearing on **20.03.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

December 19th, 2025.
(Susheel)