

Laiq Ram and others vs. State of H.P. and another

RSA No. 505 of 2017

20.03.2026 **Present:** Mr. Abhishek Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Manish Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list after two weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

March 20, 2026 (Nisha)