

Laiq Ram and Ors. Vs. State of HP and anr.

RSA No. 505 of 2017

17.04.2026 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Abhishek Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants,
list the matter on **21.04.2026**.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

17th April, 2026
(sushma)